

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan Mr. A.R. Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Mehul Harkawat

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

Order

31/03/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition in the office of Mr. R.D.Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General during course of the day.

Service is complete.

List after two weeks.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J (GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

Ashu/1