

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG assisted by Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Mr. J.S. Shekhawat on behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG through VC Mr. Vimal Chand Choudhary with Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

13/07/2021

Mr. Vimal Chand Choudhary, learned counsel for the respondent submits that copy of the writ petition has not been supplied to him.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition to learned counsel for the respondent.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

List on 05.08.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ