

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan Mr. Gitesh Joshi Mr. A.R. Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav & Mr. C.S. Sinha (VC) Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary with Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor Ms Devyani Rathore & Mr. Hemant Kothari on behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

Order

25/08/2021

Put up on 1.9.21, as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J (SANGEET LODHA),J