

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Adv. Mr. R. P. Singh, AAG assisted by Ms. Devyani Rathore, Adv. Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor, Adv. Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha, Adv. for Mr. RD Rastogi, ASG for UOI.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

19/07/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner by way of last opportunity prays for further one week's time so as to enable him to file amended petition. Time as sought for, is granted with understanding that no prayer for further extension of time will be entertained for filing the amended petition.

A copy of the memo of amended petition be served upon the respective counsel appearing for the respective parties.

List on 28.07.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ