

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan Advocate with Mr. Gitesh Joshi Advocate and Mr. Daulat Sharma Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta Additional Advocate General. Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary Advocate. Mr. C.S. Sinha Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General. Mr. R.P. Singh Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Chandra Vikram Singh Advocate through Video Conferencing.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

24/08/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for one more opportunity to file additional counter affidavit/reply.

As matter of last indulgence, two weeks time is granted to file additional counter affidavit/reply.

No further time shall be granted.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ