

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan, Advocate
with Mr. Gitesh Joshi, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with
Mr. C.S. Sinha, Advocate
Major R.P. Singh, AAG with
Ms. Devyani Rathore, Advocate
Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary, Advocate
with Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor,
Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

18/10/2022

List this case after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Mohita /33

सत्यमेव जयते