

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with
Ms. Archana
Mr. R.P. Singh AAG assisted by
Ms. Devyani Rathore
Mr. Aditya Singh
Mr. C.S. Sinha on behalf of
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG
Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

14/12/2022

This is a public interest litigation, but till date no effective order has been passed on the merits of the reliefs claimed in the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not feeling well and, therefore, he requests for an adjournment.

List in the third week of January, 2023.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ