

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary with Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

20/11/2023

Admit.

Heard on CMS Nos.6293/2021 and 7297/2021.

Both these applications were filed in the year 2021 praying for stay of allotment of plots forming the subject matter of PIL.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that all the allotments have already been made.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that all those persons 222 in number who have been allotted plots be restrained from making any construction.

We are not inclined to pass such an order restraining all the allottees to raise any construction.

Therefore, both the applications stand disposed of.



Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this PIL may be set down for final hearing.

Prayer is not opposed.

List the matter for final hearing in the month of February, 2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

AARZOO ARORA /26