

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Ms. Rashmi Kaushik Ms. Mahi Choudhary with Dr. Sajit Jhakar Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Abhishek Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

30/04/2026

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/68