

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12618/2020
URN: CW / 23626U / 2020

Kapoor Chand Jain S/o Late Shri Deva Lal Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kaleem Ahamed Khan.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ms. Pooja Sharma, Mr. Vishal Kumar on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG. Mr. Hardik Singh on behalf of Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG. Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

09/07/2026

List these matters on 10.07.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J